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Providing Health Education Programmes on Substance Abuse Prevention in “Health-centred”

Approach
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Encouraging Healthy Lifestyle in General Public
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Changing the Status-quo on “Health Inequality” in order to Reduce Social Risk Factors in

Substance Abuse
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\( Community Drug Advisory Council  Adia Website www.cdac.org.hk | Facebook @cdac1985




Objectives of the Survey
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Rising numbers in cannabis users and cannabis-related offences
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Understanding the risk to the usage of cannabis, the knowledge to

the harmfulness of cannabis, and the importance of parent-led and
school-based anti-drug education
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Frequency of reaching information of supporting
and opposing use of cannabis in the past 3 months

Survey Qu@ion Design
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Protection
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Understanding of health risk and legal liability of
buying and misuse CBD products which contain
THC
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Understanding the harmfulness
of cannabis
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Significance of Parent and
School at drug education
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey
Survey method
Target population
Total sample size
Response rate

Sampling error

Weighting method

April 14, 3pm — April 20, 3pm
Online survey
Hong Kong residents aged 12+
4,078
4.7%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status
distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination
distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q1 Do you think taking small amount of marijuana is harmful to
health?

Combined
(n=4,078)

Very harmful 34%

Somewhat harmful 21% [ 4%
Slight harmful 19%

Not harmful at all 12%

Don’t know / hard to say 14%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q1 Do you think taking small amount of marijuana is
harmful to health?

74%

= Very harmful

Somewhat harmful

Combined

(n=4,078) 14% Slightly harmful

21% 19%

= Not harmful at all

Don't know / hard to say
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Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question: Q2 Have you ever heard of cannabidiol (CBD) product before this survey?

Combined

(n=4,069)

Yes 52%

No / Don’t remember 48%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

© Question: Q2 Have you ever heard of cannabidiol (CBD) product before this
survey?

mYes

Combined
(n=4,069)

m No / Don't
remember

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q3 Do you think the usage of products which contain only pure
cannabidiol i1s harmful to health?”

Combined
(n=2,432)

Very harmful 22%
Somewhat harmful 21% [ 57%
Slight harmful 14%
Not harmful at all 29%
Don’t know / hard to say 14%

" Only asked those have heard of cannabidiol product in Q2



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

© Question : Q3 Do you think the usage of products which contain only pure
cannabidiol is harmful to health?”

57[% = Very harmful

Somewhat harmful

Combined

(1=2,43) 21% 14%

Slight harmful

= Not harmful at all

“ Don’t know / hard to say
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

A Only asked those have heard of cannabidiol product in Q2



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question: Q4 How many of the products on the market that claim to contain only
pure cannabidiol do you think meet the legal requirements?

Combined
(n=2,433)

All of them are legal 4%
} 21%
Most of them are legal 17%
Half-half 21%
Most of them are illegal 19%
| } 37%
All of them are illegal 18%
Don’t know / hard to say 21%
Mean® 2.6

A Only asked those have heard of cannabidiol product in Q2
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of legality, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then
calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question: Q4 How many of the products on the market that claim to contain only
pure cannabidiol do you think meet the legal requirements?

21% 37%

= All of them are legal
Most of them are legal
Half-half

® Most of them are illegal

Combined

(1=2,433) 17% 21%

21%

m All of them are illegal

Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

A Only asked those have heard of cannabidiol product in Q2



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q5 How often have you received information supporting the use of
marijuana or cannabidiol products in the past three months?

Combined
(n=4,063)

Often 3%

Sometimes 8%
Rarely 30%
Not at all 53%

Don’t know / hard to say 5%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q5 How often have you received information supporting the use of

marijuana or cannabidiol products in the past three months? (Including situations
In which other people mentioned it to you)

= Often

Sometimes
Combined

(n=4,063) S A 5%
Rarely

m Not at all

Don’t know / hard to say
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q6 How often have you received information opposing the use of

marijuana or cannabidiol products in the past three months? (Including situations
In which other people mentioned it to you)

Combined
(n=4,066)

Often 3%
Sometimes 13%
Rarely 32%
Not at all 47%

Don’t know / hard to say 4%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q6 How often have you received information opposing the
use of marijuana or cannabidiol products in the past three months?

= Often

Sometimes

Combined

(=4, 066) 13% 32%

4%
Rarely

m Not at all

Don’t know / hard to say
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Cross-tabulation Analysis®

Q5 How often have you received information supporting the use of marijuana
or cannabidiol products in the past three months?

Don’t know /

Sometimes Rarely Not at all
_ _ _ hard to say
(n=486) (n=1,264) (n=2,129) (n=78)
Q6 How often Often 23% 5% 4% 2% 0%
have you
~ received Sometimes 25% 32% 16% 8% 20%
information
opposing the use  Rarely 48% 48% 58% 14% 33%
of marijuana or
cannabidiol Not at all 5% 15% 19% 73% 16%
products in the
past three Don’t know / 0% 1% 3% 3% 30%
months? hard to say

# The values in each column add up to 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q7al Do you think parents have the responsibility to teach young

people to stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

Combined
(n=4,005)

A lot 88%
Some 11%
Not at all <1%

Don’t know / hard to say 1%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

» Question : Q7al Do you think parents have the responsibility to teach young
people to stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

11%"°

= A lot

19 Some

%
m Not at all

Combined
(n=4,005)

© Don't know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q7a2 Do you think parents have the ability to teach young people to
stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

Combined
(n=3,622)

Sufficient 21%
Half-half 40%
Insufficient 33%

Don’t know / hard to say 5%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q7a2 Do you think parents have the ability to teach young people to
stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

= Sufficient

Combined Half-half

(n=3,622) O

5%

m Insufficient

Don't know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q7b1 Do you think schools have the responsibility to teach young

people to stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

Combined
(n=3,998)

A lot 75%0
Some 23%
Not at all 1%

Don’t know / hard to say 1%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

« Latest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

» Question : Q7b1 Do you think schools have the responsibility to teach young
people to stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

‘ ‘ = A lot

Combined

Some
(n=3,998) 2 1

%

m Not at all

“ Don't know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

L_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022
Question : Q7b2 Do you think schools have the ability to teach young people to

stay away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

Combined
(n=3,611)

Sufficient 21%
Half-half 47%
Insufficient 25%

Don’t know / hard to say 6%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

|_atest survey period: 14-20/4/2022

Question : Q7b2 Do you think schools have the ability to teach young people to stay
away from drugs, such as ketamine and methamphetamine?

= Sufficient

Combined Half-half

(n=3,611) Sl

6%

m Insufficient

Don't know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Cross-tabulation Analysis (n=3,936)*

Q5 How often have you received information supporting the use of marijuana
or cannabidiol products in the past three months?

0 <10 0 0
Q6 How often have Often 1% 1% 1% 1%
you received _

information opposing Sometimes 1% 3% 5% 5%
the use of marijuana

or cannabidiol Rarely 2% 4% 19% 8%
products in the past

?
three months: Not at all <1% 1% 6% 42%

# The values in all cells add up to 100%



